DC/DC Converter THD 10N Series, 10 Watt
• Wide 2:1 input voltage range
• Internal EMI-filter meets EN 55032,
Class A without external components
• High efficiency up to 89%
• Operating temperature range
–40°C to +85°C
• I/O isolation 1'500 VDC

battery operated equipment with limited space available on the PCB.
Models
Order Code Input Voltage Output 1 Output 2 Efficiency
Range Vnom Imax Vnom Imax typ.
THD 10-1210N
9 - 18 VDC
(12 VDC nom.)
3.3 VDC 2'700 mA 86 %
THD 10-1211N 5.1 VDC 2'000 mA 85 %
THD 10-1212N 12 VDC 833 mA 88 %
THD 10-1213N 15 VDC 666 mA 89 %
THD 10-1222N +12 VDC 416 mA –12 VDC 416 mA 88 %
THD 10-1223N +15 VDC 333 mA –15 VDC 333 mA 89 %
THD 10-2410N
18 - 36 VDC
(24 VDC nom.)
3.3 VDC 2'700 mA 86 %